
Staff Report 
 
Subject: Approval of Amendment to Administrative Services Agreement. 
Author: Sarah Mausolf, Director 
Department: Human Resources and Risk Management 
Meeting Date: April 1, 2025 
Item Description: Request for approval of an Amendment to the Administrative Services 
Agreement. 
 
 
Summary Recommendation 
Staff recommends approving this amendment effective 1/1/2025 through 12/31/2027. 
 

Alternatives 
 

1. Recommend approval of Amendment to Administrative Services Agreement. 
2. Disapprove and provide staff with guidance on how to proceed. 

 
Other Alternatives: None 
 
Department Review: County Manager, County Attorney, and Human Resources.  
 
Funding Source: None 
 
Attachment: 0125- Effingham County Board of Commissioners- Renewal. 


